
r
RESOLUTION NO. 98-54

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF RIDGECREST
APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE CONTRACT
WITH BOYLE ENGINEERING FOR DESIGN OF AN
EXPANSION TO THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT

WHEREAS, the City of Ridgecrest entered into a contract for design of an
expansion to the Wastewater Treatment Plant in June 1995. The Schedule of
Compensation for Tasks 100 through Task 800 called for a price not to exceed $309,575.

WHEREAS, a no cost change order was approved on May 2, 1996 which
redistributed funding among the Tasks.

r

WHEREAS, a change was requested by Boyle Engineering on November 5, 1997
to cover the additional work involved in adding a tertiary treatment module to the design.
The additionof tertiary treatment required changes to the water balance calculations, the
projectreport, and additional preliminarydesign drawings. The additional work was given
verbal approval and the work has now been completed. The Director of Public Works and
the Streets and Utilities Committee have reviewed the requested change and the work
completed and recommended approval of the change in fee. The fee change requested
is $13,309 or just over four percent of the original contract. Funds are available for the
change.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE RIDGECREST CITY COUNCIL DOES HEREBY
RESOLVE as follows:

Section 1. The City Council approves a change to the Boyle Engineering
contract to add $13,606 to the scheduled fee for a revised total of
$327,665.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED This 1st day of July 1998, by the following vote:

Ayes: Mayor Lalor, Council Members Auld, Carter, and Morgan

Noes: None

Abstain: None

Absent: None

r- ATTEST:

I ~~
( John I. Sterling

Interim City Clerk


